QUIT CLAIM DEED

GRANTOR, DANUTA MILEWSKI, a married woman, residing in Chicago, Cook County, Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to JANUSZ MILEWSKI, a married man, residing in Chicago, Cook County, Illinois, the following described Real Estate situated in Chicago, in Cook County, State of Illinois.

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MARKED AS EXHIBIT "A"

PIN:

13 - 69 - 424 - 011 - 0000

13 09-424-012-0000

PROPERTY ADDR SS: 5131 W. Ainslie, Chicago, Illinois 60630

I hereby declare that this deed represents a transaction exempt under provisions of Paragraph (e), Section 4, of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

DATED this 3 day of March, 2009.

Danuta Milewski

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

SS

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that DANUTA MILEWSY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this

of March, 2009.

KATARZYNA M CAPUTA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINO

Prepared by: Law Offices of Katarzyna M. Caputa, P.C., 2500 E. Devon Averue, Suite 200, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018.

Mail Recorded Instrument to:

Janusz Milewski 5131 W. Ainslie Chicago, Illinois 60630

(Cook County/Illinois Revenue Stamp)

Send Subsequent lax Bills To:

Janusz Milewski 5131 W. Ainslie Chicago, Illinois 60630

Doc#: 0910756098 Fee: \$62.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/17/2009 11:29 AM Pg: 1 of 3

0910756098 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

dot 13 and 14 in D.W. Eldred b.

Gethodinision of block 35; n Afferson
in bection 9, Township 40 Docth, Dange
13, cost of the third Brineipal meridian
in book county, 211:nois.

Commonly known as: 5131 W. Ainslie Chicago, 21.60630

0910756098 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

| | Signature: A A Correct Grantor or Agent |
|---|---|
| Subscribed and sworn to before me | |
| By the said <u>Grantor</u> | OFFICIAL SEAL |
| This 300, day of APRIL, 2009 | MAREK LOZA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS |
| Notary Public | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-18-2012 |
| The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies the assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is foreign corporation authorized to do business or partnership authorized to do business or acquire an recognized as a person and authorized to do business State of Illinois. | cither a natural person, an Illinois corporation or course and hold title to real estate in Illinois, and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity |
| Date | gnature (20 + 0 67 3 70 (), Century () Grante e at Agent |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me | |
| By the said Grantee | OFFICIAL SEAL MAREK LOZA |
| This 3 = , day of | NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS |
| Notary Public | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-18-2012 |
| Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall | |

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)